WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

1. CONTRACTOR: Blacksmith Ventures LLC Project: 221FB113
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: _ Brushy Creek and Fern Bluff Inlay
3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exempt projects): Minor_(Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: M (3 Max. - In order of Impartance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
Contract Termination for County Convenience.

6. Work to be performed In accordance with ltems:  All
7. New or revised plan sheei(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O  Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A_ No.__N/A _, Special Specification ltem _ N/A___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Tho conlractar must sign the Change Crder and, by doing so, agraas lo waive The foﬂow!ng information must be P rovided

any and all claims for additional compensatlon dus to any and elf alher

oxpensas; additlonal changes for time, overhesd and prolit: or loss of s : -
coripmestion ad & radolt of s onge. Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO:
N P Amount reduced by this change order: ($590,399.83)
THE CONTRACTOR Date Z{ gz (’Q'[ Ql. 2

By K /.o/\fl / ,) , :
Typed/Printed Narﬁe \3{, A/ IJA?{SD‘/ -%5)]”%](
Typed/Printed Title H ()

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissloner Precinct 1 Date

/

M’\m"\ o IL; )ZZ O APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
> :‘/F‘I'BJ% t Manager ° ) Date

T onstruction Observer

! County Commisslonar Precinct 2 Date
o / 1[ZZ O ApPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
& Design Engineer, ) Date
K
County Commissloner Pracinct 3 Dale
y foe— o [J APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
" Program Manager Date
fD [z |22
egign Engineer's Seal:
County Commissionar Precinct 4 Date
[l APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

O County Judge Date
APPROVED

... KON Q. KWAN

beeopeocacinvaseicnveuraneossansls

%% 90584 S LE




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Chenga Order 1 Profect# __22JFB143
TABLE B: Contract llems
ORIGINAL + PREVIDUSLY
HEVIZED ADD or{DEDUET) NEW
DESCRIFTION UNIT UNITPRICE
E GAL
PR T-0 PET0 =22 T0H 500
] BY $427
PLANE ASPH CONS PAV (0°) HY taz7
[ oizb | BLANE ASPH CORT FAV [2.5° T0 44 8 2427
[ eool |~ —— wopRiEmON | 719 | T
%AB% %GEE %E 3%55 %ng MO $10.374.00
WK ZN PAV MRK BHT THRM [TAB) TY EA £200
WH ZH PAV BRI EHY YERM (TABYTY ¥ -2 EA Y]
REFL PAY MRK TY | [W) E* (SLD) (DS0341L) LF
REFL PAV MRK TY | (W] 24" (SLD) {0SMILY 53] %’;‘"‘"
REFL PAV MAX TY | (A7} (ARRCYW) {MORAL} BA .00
|__s077 | PAVSMRK TY | R i EA %ﬁm
RER FAV WK TY {WHBTYLD TRI{US0MIL) BA $50.00
B167 REFL. PAV MR TY I V) £~ (BRK) F $050
[ et | REFL PAV BARKTYIL(W) & (SLE] T ﬂi‘

368 78 REFLPAV MRICTY O (W) B° (5LD) 3 K
{6 | et@n | e PAYMAKTY(WI34"SLD) LE $135
e8| 6108 | REFLPAVMRKTY [(W} (AHROW) EA $9.05

666, 6162 REFI, PAY MAK TYT) (W) [WORD) EA 25500

[T 6198 REFL PAY MRKTY 0 (W) 16* [YLD TR EA £40.00~

[} a2y REFL PAV MRICTY K {v) 4 (6LD) 3 [T

(1] 6290 RE P W REY REG TY 1 (W) 4° [GRK) {730MEL) LF $2.00

[ 8302 P W EQTY V) 4" 1 F $1.75

g6 8314 AE P8 W{RETREGTY S &7 {ELD| (oS0MIL) LF ﬂ.‘l’!

8007 REFL PAV MRKRTY +C EA $3.00

[7r] 60GA REFL PAY MRKR TY FAA EA 310,00

3018 6001 TRAGHLESS TAGK COAT. GAL .00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Pesign Error or Omisslon 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2, Differing Site Conditicns 2A.  Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

{unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmentat remediation

Miscellaneous difference in sle conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Slte condificns altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforesesable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project complation
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Campliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of Improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety wark/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation  |4A. Fallure of a third party to meet commitment
4B, Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies {impacting third party)
40. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D, Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibiiity for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Cther




